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Questions and results Deloif

CFO Survey (Due to rounding percentages may not add up to 100]

How do you judge the economic outlook for Switzerland over the next 12 months?
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
a3 ) ar ) a3 ar ) a3 ) ar ) a3 ) ar Q2 a3 ) ar Q2 a3 ) ar Q2 Q3 ) at Qz a3 ) ar a2 Q3 | _m 2 H v | ni W2 | W [ H2 | W [ W2 |
Very posiive 0% 3% 12% 0% 4% 6% 4% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 0% 0% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%| 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2%[  10% 1% 3% 5%
Somewhat positive 5% 51| Gsw%| 7e%| 61 76%|  sa%| 10%|  a%| 20%| 33%| 26%| o2e%| sa%| saw| 61%| 7o%| 74| 7a%| s3%| a0%| 10%| t6%| 26%| 24%| 23%| s0%| aa%| 4o9%| eao| es%| eow| 77|  77%| s2%| s1%| 11| 28%| 6a%| 7a%| 46%| 30%| 5a%
Neither positve nor negative 25%|  aa%|  21%) 7| 2% 6% 27|  2a%| 13w| asw|  se%| aaw| arn| ssw| sow| aam 38%| 47|  a0%| aa%| 36%| 43%] a7 sow| 43%| aew| 28| oo 2o%| ow| 19%| arw| aow| 25%| so%| oo%| 2] at| sow| 3w
|Somewhat negative 17%) 1%, 2% 17%) 9% 2% 15% 62%) 79%) 33% 27%) 30% 32%) 1% 5%) 4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 12%) 59% 38% 36% 33% 12%| 7% % 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 26% 48% 38%| 10% 4% 22%| 3% 8%
Very negative 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 4% 4% 3% 1%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 1%, 3%) 1%, 0%, 0%] 0%] 0% 0% 0%] 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
az|  a3w| 75w 0| st 7sw|  7ow| a2 sew| 7ow|  -t6%) su 4| aw| 42w  s1w|  sow| 7ow| 7aw| 73w  aaw] 2ow| sow%| 24w 1] t0w] 4w 13| sew| aaw|  sew| esw| eow| ssw| 77| asw|  ew| saw| aaw|  sow| 7ow] 2sw[ 4w sty
Do you expect a recession next two years?
1 2012 2014 2016 2017 2018 2022
ar [ o [ a3 [ os Qs at @ [ a3 | o ar [ @@ | as Hi H2 Hi H2
Yes 2 I R 24%|  1o%| %]  ew|  aw| ew| sw| ow| 7w | 12% - -
No 03%| 04| oow| o2u) 76%| 74| @o%| oaw| or| oa%| oes%| o1%| oaw | ssw -
How do you view the financial outiook for your company over the next 12 months?
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 [ H2 [ H2
Very positve 8% 3%, s%| 2% 3%, aw| aw| 2| aw| 4w 12| 12%]  10%| 1] 13%
Somewhat positive ar|  so%| 32| saw| 4t 41| aaw| s1%| eow| 62w 56%|  s6%| 60%| 5| a7
Neither positive nor negative 20%| 28%| 31%| oaw| 3e%| saw| ave| asw| 2rw|  2a% 21%]  o1%| o0w| 24%] aow
|Somewhat negative 17%) 38% 32%) 30% 18% 20%) 19% 1% 9% 10% 8%] 10%) 9% 11%) 17%)
Very negative on|  2%| o] ow| 2% 1%) 1%) %] 0w  ow 3% %] 0w 1%) 1%)
ar%| %) s oW 2% 2a%]  2ew]  a1%]  ss%|  sev) se%| 57 61w s3%|  31%)
Compared to three months ago, how do you feel about the financial prospects of your company?
010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Qs at at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs a1 Q2 a3 Qs at a2 a3 | wm H2 Hi H2 | hi H2 | Wi [ W2 | ot [ owe [ w H2
Significantly more optimistic 4% 16%| 14% 4% 11%) 5% 5% 3% 1% 0%] 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0%] 0%] 0%] 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% % 5% 3% 4% 0% 8% % 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat more optimistic 52| 41| a1  oe%| osw| 7|  arwe| 1sw%| 2w| 10%] 24w 30%|  3a%| aaw| asw| saw| 3% 20% 5%| 20%| 2a%| ot%| 2ew| 2o%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 31%| o5%| 2a%| 23%| a%| o] as%| sow| 28w 15% | 28%
Broadly unchanged 33% 35% 37%) 50% 43%) 58% 50% 55% 35% 38% 52%) 52% 45% 50% 55% 55% 56% 55% 29%| 46% 51%) 59% 57%) 50% 55%) 55%) 53% 54% 59% | 60% 52% 51% 45% 24% 30%| 3% 51% 28%|  47%
Somewhat less optimistic 8% 8% 8% 20%) 17%) 9% 8% 27%) 45% 47%) 19% 15% 16% 1% %) 6% 12%) 23%) 4% 31%) 26%) 19% 15% 19% 17%) 14% 15% 13% 6%] 8% 19% 20% 37% 37% 14%|  10%| 13% 4a7%|  17%
Significantly less optimistic 2% 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, 0%, %) 5%) 2% 1%) 1%) 3% 2% 1%) 2% 0%, 1%) 20%) 4% 0%, 2% 2% 0%] 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 30% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2%
asv]  aow|  arw| 11| 22w  2a%| 3w s sew] o] 7| | 2| 11w] 17| 6w 24|  sow| 2e%| 21w | 2w sew| aw] 3% A% 10w 11w o[ 1sw]  1sw]  1ew] 27| 24%) o] 3% 20| 8w aru| aaw] 204 3% 15%




In your view how are the following key metrics for your company likely to change over the next 12 months?

Revenue Operating margins
Q32015] a4 2015] Q12016 ] @2 2016 [Q3 2016 [a4 2016 a1 2017 [22017 |3 2017 [H1 2018 [H2 2018 [H12019 [H2 2010 [H12020 [H2 2020 [H1 2021 |12 2021 |11 2022 [H2 2022 [H1 2023 [H2 2028 Q32015] a4 2015] Q12016 | @2 2016] Q32016 | Q4 2016] @1 2017 Q22017 ] @3 2017 [H1 2018 [H2 2018 [H1 2010 [H2 2019 [H1 2020 [H2 2020 [H1 2021 |2 2021 |1 2022 W2 2022] 1 2023 2 2023]
Increase significantly 86| 11% 9% %] 4w 2% 14| ta%| mw| 1s%| %] 1sw| 4% 0| 1e%| to%| 22%| 12%| 6% 9% 0% 1%, 1%, 1%, | 2w 1%, 9% 6% 6| o%| a% P I I I ) e e e
Increase somewhat a8%| aow| so%| sow| 61% 57%|  62%| 67%| 58%| sa%| 58%| s0%| 2o%| 46| 57|  60%| 42|  so%| s1%| sew 32%| 25%| 27| 25%|  2a%| 31%| 2s%| 20%| 35%| ao| ae%| 3m%| 2e%| 17| 22| 36%| ae%| azm| 2o%| ask| a1
No change 9% 20| tew%| 7| 20w 6% 13 5%| 11%|  7%| 13%| 2a%| %] 21|  t2%| 1aw| tow| 2a%| 17| 20% 28%| 3o%| 31%| se%|  aa%| or| a0%| sa%| s0%| ao%| 30| saw| a2%| oo%| ars| ss| 31| 30%| 22| 32| a6%
Decrease somewhat 22% 21% 16% 23% 16% 15% 10% 12% 1% 13% 15% 21% 37% 16% 1% 6% 14% 14% 14% 1% 37% 35% 40% 37% 31% 28% 32% 27% 25% 23%|  2a%| 22% 36%| 42%| 35%| 19%| 23%| 20%| a1%| 23%| 19%
Decrease significanly %) | 2% ow| o 0% ] 4w 1%, | 2% 2% 1w %] 2w %] 2w 1% %] 6w a%| ow| 2w 1%, 0% a%| 2% 1%, % | 2| s 1| 1% 4| 6| a%| 6| a%| 1% 3%
30% 36w  aew|  3ew| 4o  52%|  saw| 65w  ea%| 64w  ss%|  saw| a1 %]  saw| 61|  72%|  asw| 46|  sow| a4 o] ow|  taw]  azw] ] 2w o] tow]  aaw] 20w rew|  aru|  sw[ ssu| sw] ow| aew[ 1] azw[  arw[ 113
pending
Increase significantly Q32015] 04 2015] a1 2016 | @2 2016] @3 2016 Q4 2016] @1 2017] 022017 Q3 2017] 11 2018 [H2 2018 [H1 2019 [H2 2019 [H12020 [H2 2020 [H1 2021 [H2 2021 [t 2022 |2 2022 [Hi1 2023
Increase somewhat 0% 1%, a%| oW 0w %] 2w 1%, an] 2w | ow| 2w 3% S| 4| 2w 5%
No change 2% 21| taw| azw| 12| arw|  1ew| s 16%]  14% o%|  2%| 16%| ssw| asw| aow| 2aw| 2a%
Decrease somewhat 42% 46% 59% 50% 67% 58% 53% 60% 51% 54% 27% 21% 38% 34% 30% 49% 43%
Decrease significanly arn|  oas|  2ow| osw| %] 21 16% 9% 27| 2e%| aaw| 40| ta%| 11| tew| 20%| 27
5% 7%, 2%, 8% 3%, 3%, 5% 6] ew| 0% ork|  21%| 0% 3%, 1%, 5% 1%,
E Y Y T Y %) o] 1ew] 26| eou| asw] 5% a0  36%) 2% 1%
Q32015] a4 2015] Q12016 | @2 2016] @3 2016 Q4 2016] @1 2017] Q22017[ @3 2017[H1 2018 [H2 2018 [H1 2019 [H2 2010 [H12020 [H2 2020 [H1 2021 |12 2021 H2 2022 [H12023 |H2 2023 Q32015] a4 2015] Q12016 | @2 2016] Q32016 | Q4 2016] Q12017 Q22017] @3 2017 | H1 2018[H2 2018 [H1 2010 [H2 2019 [H1 2020 [H2 2020 [H1 2021 |2 2021 |1 2022 H2 2022] 1 2023 2 2023]
Increase significantly 8% % 76 4w ew| 12%) S|  e%| 1%  1aw| 11%| 5% 9% 7| e%| %] 15w o%|  16% 7% 3%, 3%, 1%, 5% a%| 4w % 36| aw| 6% A I I I I I I e
ncrease somewhat 3| sow|  2r%|  omu|  srw|  2o%|  2ow|  sow|  sav|  saw|  2m%|  owa|  2r|  ta%| 21|  so%|  sew 23%|  1o%] _ 20%) 2% 6%  37%|  2ew| 7| se%|  36%|  or|  sow| 35%|  or|  20%| 21|  a2%|  50%| a9%| e az| a2%
No change 24%|  asw| 42| a1]  39%| ae%| arse| saw| azse| 36%| asv| aa%e| sew| arwe| ssw| ar| 35w 47| aa%|  38%) 39% 42|  a7%| s0%| a7%| 30%| 3%| a7 3a%| sew| as%| arse| saw| 31| 20%| 3a%| 30| 3m%| 3a%
Docrease somewhat P I R T R T R I I R I T T T ) S 5] 7s] 9% 2% 6% 22%| 16| 21%|  16%]  21%|  owa| 22|  21%|  aow| oa| o7a| te%| ta%]  o%| 16| 11| 23%
Decrease significanly 7% S| W] 4w % % 5% 2% 3% 3% 76 2% a%| 11 7%, %] 2w 5% a%| 6w 2% 3% 3% a%| 2% 1% 2% on| 2% 1% S| 7| 6% 2% 1% 0% 1%| sk 1%
su| 13w 10%) 6| 26  2m%| 16w  2e%|  31w| saw| 20%| 15w ow| 22%| 10|  28%| aow]  asw] 2%  1s% 1% 8% |  tew] 12w vz 2a%]  qmu]  tew|  tew| 20w sw|  asw| aru]  2ew| asw| asw|  aow[ aew| 204
How do you currently rate internal financing / cash on balance sheet as a source of external funding for Swiss corporates?
2010 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2010 2020 2021 2022 2023
Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 Qs at a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 Qs | m Ha H1 H2 | H1 e | w | W | w | W | W
Very atiractive 13% 4% 20%| 1e%|  20%| 20%| 23%| to%| 1e%| 2% 24w| 20%| 5| 20%| 20%| - - - - - -
Somewnat attractive 48% 53%| 41|  a1%| so%| aow| 3m%| 47| ars| a1%| 43| ae%| sew| 3| - - - - - -
Neither araclive nor unattractive 27% 35%| 22%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 1e%| 19%| 20%| 26| 24%| 27| 26%| 2m%| aa%| 2sw| - - - - - -
Somewnat unattractive 12% B%]  10% 9% 7| 11 8% ou| 13| 1a% 6% en| s 6% S| ow| e - - - - - -
Very unaftractive 0% | ow|  ow %] 2w %] 2w a%| 2% 2% A I aw| | aw| - - - - - -
aow|  ssw|  atw|  sew|  saw|  esw|  aew|  s2%|  6o%| 0| a2  sew|  62%|  sew|  5o%|  sa%| asu| a7 - - - - - -
How do you currently rate bank borrowing as a source of external funding for Swiss corporates?
2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2010 2020 2021 2022 2023
Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Qs at Q2 Q3 Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at a3 Qs at Q2 Qs | m Ha H1 H2 | H1 e | W | W | W | W | m
Very atiractive 13% S%| 17| 16%| 22%| 2ew%| sw%| 21|  12% 3% 1ew| ts%|  tew| tew| 11%| 20w 21%|  2a%| %] 1sw| 18%|  16% 9% 14| 13| te%| tew| 12%|  20%| 1e%| 2sw| - - - - - -
Somewnhat attractive 32%| es%| 60%| 61%| 57|  39%| s2%| ao%| s6%. ara| aase| agw| s7u|  sa%| e1u|  s1% 50%|  sa%| 6o%| so%| ao%|  54% 57%|  se%| 63| 57| a9w| se%|  51%| ar| avs| - - - - - -
Neither atiactive nor unatiractive 36%| 19%| t5%| 6%|  15%| 2a%| 21%| 24%| 23% 33%| saw| so%| 21%| 2a%| 2a%| 23w 20%|  t6%| 1a%| 1ew| 20%|  15% 5% 21%| 17|  to%| 23%| 2e%| tew| or| 1s%| - - - - - -
Somewhat unattractive %] | ew 7%, 7%, 9% | ew|  ew %] 4w 3% 5% S| aw| 6% %] 6w 0| 12| 1% 11 86 6% 6% 6| 7% 6| 10%| ew| aw| - - - - - -
Very unattractive 2% ow| oW o%| ow| o | oW  ow 1%, 1% a%| oW 0w A I 1%, a%| 2% 2%| 4w 1% 3%, S| 2w ow 3%, 0% 26| 5% o 1| 2% aw| - - - - - -
26%  sow|  eow| 70w  7aw|  stw| 62w  esw|  sew| asy s2%| 57| sa%| e8|  67%|  68%| 6%  65%|  66%|  67%  62%]  70%  61%| 57|  53%  54%|  63%  69%|  61%  71%  65%|  sa%| 62%  61%] 57% 71% - - - - - -




How do you currently rate corporate debt as a source of external funding for Swiss corporates?
2009

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2010 2020 2021 2022 2023

a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs a1 Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at @2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2 | H1 [ I N B B
Very atiractive 9% 16%] 20% 9| 20| 2% 20%| 17%| 1% o] 19| te%| 17| ta%| 19| 1s%|  qa%| 1a%| 1s%| ew| 24| q9%| 19%| tase| t0w| 14w vww| 13| qe%| 11%| 10w| tew| 19w| ras| tom| e[ 20w| - - - - - -
Somewhat atiractive 64% 57% 60% 58% 43% 54% 37% 54% 45% 47% 45% 43% 36% 47% 42% 44% 50% 45% 52% 44% 34% 41% 40% 33% 34% 35% 34% 39% 33% 41% 38% 28% 21% 27% 37% 33% 28% - - - - - -
Neither atiactive nor unatiractive 21%| 19%| 1a%| 22| ao%| 13%| s0%| 2o%| 22| 22%| 2s%| 2r| se%| 32| oas| om%| 22%| 2a%| 24| 22%| 27%| 24%| 1o%| 30%| aow| 20%| o3| om%| sow| 2s%| ao%| 3s%| 40| 3sw| | 3% 2e%| - - - - - -
Somewhat unattractive 6% 8% o] 1% % 8] 1% 6| 15%] 17% o] _12% % 6% 4% 9% 16%] 15% | 14| 1% 12| te%| | 1ew| 7| 1sw|  12% o] 18%|  15%|  ta%| 12| ta%| 20%| 12| ts%| - - - - - -
Very unattractive 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2 2 2 R - - - - -

6% 5%  7aw|  sew|  stw| 71|  aew|  eaw| 39w  aew|  s2| aew| asw|  sew|  sew| asw%| aew| arw]  seu| asw| asu| e

35%| 23%| 22%| 26%|  25%]  33%|  36%| 28%| 27%|  22%| 20%| 1e%[ 1o 22%] 23 - - - -

How do you currently rate equity as a source of external funding for Swiss corporates?

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2010 2020 2021 2022 2023

a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs a1 Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at @2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2 | H1 [ B N T B
Very atiractive 2% 8% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 1% 7% A I an| ow| sw| - - - - - - -
[Sormewhat atiractive 43% 27% 29% 27% 30% 36% 33% 35% 16% 19% 19% 19% 27% 26% 38% 50% 42% 43% 44% 39% 36% 32% 27% 32% 26% 27% 18% 28% 26% 20% 22% 31%|  33%|  27% 33%| 7% 21%| - - - - - - -
Neither attractive nor unattractive 34% 32% 35% 36% 33% 21% 50% 39% 32% 31% 45% 47% 48% 45% 41% 30% 35% 41% 39% 38% 34% 48% 41% 40% 48% 46% 50% 41% 43% 41% 49% 43%|  a4%|  43% 41%|  52%|  41%| - - - - - - -
Somewhat unattractive 21%|  s2%| o7%| 33w| as%| ssw%| 11%|  20%| asw| 41|  2m%| sow| 21%| 2| 19| ts%| 17| t0%| %] 14| ve%| 17| 24wl 20%| 21%] t9%|  2ew| 2s%| 21%| 25wl 1o%| mw| 12| te%| 1| %] 2s%| - - - - - - -
Very unattractive 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% % 4% 3% 3% 5w 4% 4% o%| 4w - - - - - -
Net 23%) s 10w 2% 2% o] 2aw] 2] saw|  arw| ] aew[  ayl su| 20w 3s%| 26w  sew| 2%  2ow] 204  19%] 5% 10%) 2 T 3%) %) s tan]  2ew|  mw]  su|  aw] e[ - - - - - - -
How would you rate the overall cost of new credit for corporates?

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at @2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2 | H1 [ B N T B
Very costly 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% | 2| 2% 1| 1% ow| - - - - - 7%
Fairly costly 30% 24% 10% 18% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 15% 1% 9% 5% 5% 4% 10% 12% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 15% 15% 13% 10% 9% 8% 13%] 5% 9% 1% 6% 8%| - - - - - 52%
Neutral a3%| oav| 28%| ore|  20%| 26%| a1%| 28%| a1|  2r%| 2r|  2e%| 21%| a1%|  28%| 25%| a1%| 2e%| a1%| 28%| 20%| 2s%| 19%| 28%| 30%| 20| 20%| 27| 23%| se%| 28%| 28%| 20%[ 3s0%| av| sow| omw| - - - - - 35%
Fairy cheap 23% 46% 60% 45% 40% 49% 45% 46% 35% 41% 38% 43% 53% 43% 48% 49% 43% 46% 46% 47% 4% 44% 45% 49% 4% 43% 34% 39% 44% 4% 40% 33%| 39%| 41% 38%| 36%| 36%| - - - - - 6%
Very cheep 0% 5% 0% 9% 22% 1% 1% 18% 23% 23% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17% 28% 26% 28% 17% 19% 21% 22% 21% 23% 14% 20% 24%|  22%|  18% 18%| 18%| 28%| - - - - - 0%

1] 2| asw|  sew|  ssw|  arw]  asw|  saw| asw|  sew| a2  sow| 2|  sow| e2| eaw| sow| sow[ sew| ssw| eow| esw| eew| eow| s1u| asw|  aru] asw|  sew| asw|  sow| aaw| aaw| ars]  aeu] aeu] sew| - - - - - - 53%
How would you rate the overall availability of new credit for corporates?

009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs a1 Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at @2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2 | H1 [ B N T B
Ezally avallable 2% 8% 10% 16% 20% 4% 15% 16% 12% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 13% 20% 16% 18% 1% 16% 14% 17% 19% 20% 19% 23% 24%|  21%|  32% 16%| 25%| 24%| - - - - - 10%
Somewhat svallable 30% 38% 39% 40% 37% 53% 46% 46% 31% 28% 26% 31% 35% 41% 38% 45% 48% 43% 40% 48% 44% 40% 35% 37% 47% 46% 36% 40% 40% 40% 42% 42%|  40%| 32% 47%|  a0%|  41%| - - - - - 32%
[Neutral 23% 2% 31% 24% 26% 28% 24% 28% 39% 4% 35% 39% 41% 32% 34% 36% 20% 33% 35% 31% 31% 36% 34% 36% 28% 26% 30% 34% 33% 20% 23% 23%|  26%| 24% 25%|  28%| 21%| - - - - - 36%
Somewhat hard to get a3%| 27| 20%| 20| 7| 1s%| 1a%| t0w| 1ew|  21%| 2e%| 22%| tew| 19| 1% 8% o] 11| 10% % 6% | 13| ts%| 10%| 12%| 1% % o] 11%]  10%| o%| 11| to%| 12|  sw| 7| - - - - - 16%
Very hard to get 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% - - - - - 5%

azu]  t9%|  20%  sew|  sew| a2 aew| st 2sw|  tew| 11| tew|  2ew|  arw|  asw| asw|  stu]  aaw] a1 ssu]  sr[ a0l

ar| a1 s3] aree]  3ew|  sow|  saw| ars]  saew| s7u| amw|  saw]  saw] sew| s7e - - - -




How would you rate the overall level of external financial and economic uncertainty facing your business?
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2010 2020 2021 2022 202
Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

Very high 2% 10% s%|  10% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 5% 10%|  a1%| 25% 9% 6% 18%| 15% % 5%

High as%| 7o%|  71%| eaw| eo%| eaw| eav| 57| 57|  se%| aow| asw| asw| saw| amw| s7w|  sew| eaw 69%| sen| st 7s%| 76%| e0%

[Nomal 47% 19% 22% 25% 27% 30% 32% 36% 37% 40% 40% 44% 48% 57% 41% 31% 10%]  13% 16% 33% 26% 10% 14% 35%

Low 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% 8% 6% 7% 3% 5% 2% 0%| 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%

very low 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Net aon|  sow|  7sw| 7sw|  7aw|  esw|  eew|  etw| saw|  svw| asw|  a2w|  ssw|  sew[ asw] esu| sow| s7% 2% o1 7aw|  sou|  s1%] eay

Is this a good time to be taking greater risk onto your balance sheet?

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs a1 Q2 a3 Qs at Q2 a3 Qs at @2 a3 H1 H2 H1 H2
15%|  11%|  25%| 2e%| 33w| oaw| s av|  te%| 10w| 1o%| 3% 17|  2s%| 25%| aew| sow| sew| arse| 43%| s1%| so%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 21%| so%| 24%| s0%| sew| asw| so%| 40| 3ew| 21%| 19%
5% 89%| 7s%| 72%| er|  ee%| 63%| ea%| s1%| oo%| s1%| ev| sa%| 75%| 7s%| ea%| e1%| ea%| s3%| srw| 49| 70%| 77%| sow| 7ew| sow| 7o%| 7o%| 7e%| 7o%| e2%| esw| 61| eow| 61| 79%| s1%
a1 7ew| sow|  asw|  3sw|  sow| 26| 26w e1w]  sow| e2w| 7sw%| eew| sow| sow| 2m| 21| 28] ew| -14%] 2| aow|  saw| souw| sow| sou| sew| aew| s1u|  sow| 2ew| sow| 2sw| 21u] 22w seu| e3u




Where do you expect the Euro/Swiss Franc exchange rate to be in 12 months' time?
2011 707 2013 T 77 T o7 T 7075 T 776 T o7 I I N R S |
a3 Q4 a1 Q2 a3 Q4 a1 [ e a3 a | a Q2 a3 | a Q2 a3 | a Q2 a3 a | a Q2 Qs | i W2 | 1 W2 | H1 | W2 | Wi | He | Hi | ke W he |
Below CHF 0.90 / Euro o o Below CHF 1.10 2% ew| aw|  ow|  ow lawo [ v2ar| 120r] 12| vost] vees] v2ts| 1206] to7o| toas| toso| 1ose] root| t100] roos| wore| voro| oss| rasr| rass| waar| wase] voso| roso] - [ - | - [ - Jomo| - | |
Between CHF 0.90-1.00/ Euro ol o Between CHF 1.10-1.20 Euro I ] ] O
Between CHF 1.20-1.30 Euro
Between CHF 1.00-1.10/ Euro I ol sl o] rew|  se
Betwoon CHF 110120/ Euro | e Between CHF 1.30-1.40 Euro wl ] o] o]
Between CHF 120130/ Euro S| 77 |Above CHF 1.40/ Euro P I B
‘Above GHF 1.30 / Euro % 1w
In two years' time, how high do you expect the annual rate of inflation o be, as the Swiss price index a percentage figure)?
|| o7 T 707 073 T o7 T 7075 T 7076 T 077 [ me [ 2% | aw | oo | o | om ]
a3 i | a 2 a3 i | a 2 a3 Qs o | e | @ | o | a 2 a3 a | a | e | o a | o | a a3 | ot @ a3 | W2 | nt H2 H1 W2 | w1 | W2 | w1 | W2 | Wi | we
[Average | te2| 172| t1omw| 18e%| vsaw| 157%| 152%| t1sow| 120%] vors| 138%| 120w| 127| 12e%| vors| t19%| 100%| osew| oeow| oesw| o7ew| o7awm| o7aw| oesw| osow| osow| 1429 rosw| t10sw| 125%] 128%| ror| 101%] oesw| osew| rosw| raow| 20s| 238%] 217%] 170% |
Probability of infltion: In two years time, where do you expect the annual rate of inlfation (Swiss CP!) to be?
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2018 2 2o ) %
@ | o | a | a1 @ | o | a | a1 @ | o | as | a1 @ [ o | a | a1 @ [ o | as | a1 @ | o | a | a1 @ | o H1 w2 | H2 H1 v | wi [ w2 | owi | W2 | m | we
over 4% %  ew| sw| aw| sw| a%| aw| %] 3w sk| ow| 2% 1| o7%| osw| oa%| oe%| o2%| oew%| osw| osw| 1a%| ork| t10%| t1%] o7w| 12%| tsw%| osw| o06%| o04%| 20%| 19%| 25%| sow| t20% esn| 17%
over 2% and up to 4% sow| 2o%| 9%| 23| 1w te%| 1aw| %] 11| 1aw|  sw| 1o%| 10%| 7o%| e2%| 51%| 63%| 50%| saw| sew| 52%| asw| e2%| oow| 7ew| 69%| 11a%| 108%| 83%| sew| a2%| 4aw| 87%| 154%| 260%| 400%| soow| 280%
over 1% and up to 2% % sow| sow| a7%| aaw| saw| ssw| sew| a7%|  3ew| 25%| 36%| oa| 330%| 200%| 192%| 205%| 212%| 221%| 226%| 212%| 229%| 266%| 317%| 330%| 284%| 388%| a06%| ssew| 302%| 209%| 225%| ss2w| 323%| 36.0%| srowm| ar2m| soew
over 0% and up to 1% so%| 2r|  33%| aow| 20%| sa%| oew| 39| asw| ovw| esw| aow| 45| ae7| arsw| 4v6%| asow| as9%| arow| o] a7a%| azow| soew| ae1%| asow| 4s0%| 387%| seav| ata%| azaw| aasw| assw| sa14%| s00m| 220%| 1iew| 117%| tesw
over 1% and up to 0% an| ow| ew| ew| 0| 1ow| 9% 7| 10w| o%| | 8% 10| t10s%| 123%| 220%| 182%| 10a%| 196%| 187%| 212%| 204%| 130%| 104%| 113%| tasw| 1| 7a%| t1ow| 130%| 242%| 230%| 122%] s3w| s2%| 24%| 12%] 20%
over 2% and up to 1% 10| 2u| 2| 1| sw| 2| e 1| 2% 1| ow| 1% 1| 13%| 31| sa%| aew| are| a2%| 28| sow| 25%| 24%| 1ew| 20%| 1ew| 7% tow| 1ew| 16%| 40%| or%| 19%| 13%| osk| o7k o2n| oaw
over 4% and up to 2% 1| mu| ow| ow| 1| ow| ow| ow| o%| ow| ow| ow| o] o0s%| 0| osw| os%| oew| o08%| 04| oew| o0a%| oaw| o2%| oow| oew| o03%| o0o%| 03%| oa%| 14%| or%| osu| o02%| o02u| o02n| oon| o1%
4% or lower 0% 0w o] ow| 1w ow| ow| ow| o%| ow| ow| ow| o] o1%| om| osw| oo%| oow| oow| oow| o2w| o1%| o2u] oow| orw] oaw| oow| orw] ow| o2%| os%| o2%| 01| o1%| rrk] o1k oon| 01w
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